

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM Appln.9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M.M. Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1 to
R-3, R-5 & R-6

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv. for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2016

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Notice to the LRs of deceased respondent No.4 could not be issued as process fee is lying under objection.

Let the objection be removed and process fee be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Notices be issued to the LRs of deceased respondent No.4 thereafter, returnable on 23.08.2016.

Other respondents have been served and are represented by their respective counsels.

LATER

This Court has been informed that the advocate appearing for the

appellant is hospitalised.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2016

ns