



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM No.9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD Appellant

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.Nitin
Jain, Advocates.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.M.M.Aggarwal, Advocate for R-1
to R-3, R-4 and R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER
19.01.2017

%

1. Legal heirs of respondent no.4 were ordered to be served through affixation, however, service report is awaited.
2. While awaiting the service report, legal heirs of respondent No.4 be served afresh through affixation on the appellant taking necessary steps, returnable for 9th March, 2017.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JANUARY 19, 2017/ 'st'

12.35PM

At this stage, legal heirs of respondent No.4 i.e. respondents No.4(A) and 4(B) have appeared and they have been apprised of the orders passed.

Since legal heirs of respondent No.4 have appeared, fresh notice need not be issued to them.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JANUARY 19, 2017/ 'st'