



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM No.9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD Appellant

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.M.M.Aggarwal, Advocate for R-1
to R-3, R-5 & R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **09.03.2017**

1. Vide order dated 24th September, 2015 while allowing applications for bringing on record LR's of respondent No.4, notice was directed to be issued to the LR's of respondent No.4.
2. On the last date of hearing i.e. 19th January, 2017, after the case was adjourned, respondent Nos.4(A) & 4(B), who are legal heirs of respondent No.4 appeared before the Court and were apprised of the order.
3. Today respondent No.4(A), Sh.Jitender, who is son of the deceased respondent No.4, submits that he does not know about the contents of the appeal as he has received only the copy of the notice. He further submits that his sister, who has also received the notice, shall be soon attaining the age of majority.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply complete set of paper book to respondent No.4(A) during the course of the day.
5. Amended memo of parties has already been taken on record.
6. Renotify for 11th July, 2017.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MARCH 09, 2017/ 'pg'