



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 and C.M. No.9507/2014 (stay)

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Proxy counsel for respondent Nos.1
to 3, 5 and 6.

Mr. Gursimran Singh, Advocate with
Ms. Akriti Jai, Advocate for
respondent No.8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **02.11.2017**

1. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 is not available as he is gone on account of his wife suffering an injury.
2. List on 20th March, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 02, 2017

Ne