



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 137/2014 & CM No.9507/2014 (for stay)
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARDAppellant
Through: Mr. Pravinder Chauhan, Adv.
Versus
SATVIR SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. M.M. Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1 to
3, 5&6.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv. for R-8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

16.10.2018

1. The counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 states that he is unwell and seeks adjournment.
2. List on 4th February, 2019.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2018

'gsr'..