

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM APPL No.9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through : None

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Manjit Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1,2,
3 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **09.08.2019**

As stated respondent No.4 has since expired, learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 and 5 will make effort to trace the LR's of respondent No.4.

List on 9th December, 2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 09, 2019

VL