



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2014 & CM No. 9507/2014**
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS Respondents

Through: Mr.Manoj Aggarwal, Ms.Arunima
Gupta, Advs. for R-1,2,3,5,6.

Mr.Sreesh A., proxy counsel for Ms.Renu Gupta,
Adv. for R-8.

Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Mr.Nitin Jain, Advs. for
DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.12.2019**

Due to paucity of time, it would not be possible to take up this
appeal today.

List on 19th May, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019

RN