



\$~39(Appellate Side-2020 List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 and CM APPL. 9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER
IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Manuj Aggarwal, Advocate
Counsel for Respondents 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6

Ms. Renu Gupta, Standing Counsel for
Respondent 8/NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.03.2022**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant and on behalf of LR's of Respondent 4 and 7. Respondent 7 has not appeared in these proceedings since inception. Respondent 7 is set *ex parte*.

2. Issue court notice without process fee to learned Counsel for the appellant and to the legal heirs of Respondent 4, returnable on 12th May, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 28, 2022

r.bararia