



\$~45(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM No. 9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Parvinder Chauhan and
Mr.Sushil Dixit, Advs.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Renu Gupta and Ms.Surbhi
Arora, Adv. for R-8/NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

12.05.2022

%

1. Service on notice on the legal heirs of Respondent 4 is still
awaited.

2. Re-notify on 7th October, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 12, 2022/kr