



\$~26(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 137/2014 & CM APPL. 9507/2014

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sushil Dixit, Adv.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Manuj Aggarwal, Adv. for
R-1,2,3 5 & 6

Ms.Renu Gupta and Ms.Aditi Mane, Adv.
for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

07.10.2022

%

List before the Joint Registrar on 1st November 2022 for completion of service on the respondents, whereafter the matter would be listed before the Court.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 7, 2022/kr