



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RSA 137/2014
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan,
Advocate.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manuj Aggarwal, Advocate
for-1, 2, 3 and 5.
Ms. Renu Gupta and Mr.
Suradhish Vats, Advocates for
R-8.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

As per office note, notice has been issued to both the LR's of deceased R-4 as well as to R-7. However, there were no directions to issue notice to R-7 and it was specifically observed that R-7 has already been proceeded ex-parte.

Service report of notice to LR's of R-4 is awaited. Be awaited for the same.

Fresh notice be issued to the LR's of R-4 to be served by all permissible modes subject to appellant filing fresh PF within three weeks. Ordinary process be sent through concerned District Judge.

Put up on 18.07.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 2, 2023/yo