



\$~28
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 137/2014**
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

..... Appellant

Through Ms. Mahima Anand, Adv.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Renu Gupta along with Ms.
Pratiksha Jalan, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
02.07.2024

CM Appl. 36208/2024 (Application under Order 5 rule 20 of Cr.P.C. thereby seeking substituted service of l.rs. No. (a) & (b) of respondent no.4 by way of publication)

1. This is an application under Order 5 Rule 20. seeking substituted service of l.rs. No. (a) & (b) of respondent no. 4.
2. It is submitted that vide order dated 19.01.2017 & 09.03.2017 the LR no. (a) & (b) of R-4 were duly served and appeared before the Court and thereafter stopped appearing.
3. In view of the averments made, the application is allowed. The LR no. (a) & (b) of R-4 be now served through publication in Hindi Newspaper, Dainik Jagran and English Newspaper, The Statesman circulating in Bhopal, MP.



4. PF be filed within three weeks from now. *Dasti* allowed.
5. Put up for filing of publication report on 12.09.2024 i.e. date already fixed.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2024/Ni