



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 137/2014**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Adv.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Renu Gupta and Ms.
Pratiksha Jalan, Advs. for R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

**CM No. 65479/2024 (for service of LR No. (a) and (b) of R-4
through publication in other newspapers)**

This is an application for service of LR No. (a) and (b) in other newspapers.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. LR No. (a) and (b) be now served through publication in Newspapers, 'Times of India' and 'The Navbharat Times' having circulation in the concerned area where LR No. (a) and (b) is known to have last resided.

PF be deposited within three weeks from now. Dasti allowed.

Put up for filing of proof of service by publication on 23.12.2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/yo