



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 137/2014**

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SATVIR SINGH & OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manuj Aggarwal, Adv. for
R-1, 2, 3, 5 and 6.
Mr. Avishek Mehrotra, Adv. for
R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.10.2022 of the Hon'ble Court for compliance of service of respondents.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Let appropriate application for impleadment of LR's of R-3 and R-6 be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 08.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/yo